
Sequoia 100k
1999 Sequoia Century

Dist. Dist. Climb. V1.5

At Turn To Next So Far So Far Notes

Gunn H.S. Main Entrance R 2.1 0 0 Turn right on Arastradero Rd.

Page Mill Rd. L 0.3 2.1 190

Arastradero Rd. R 2.0 2.4 190

Alpine Rd. R 3.1 4.4 430

Junipero Serra Rd. S 0.1 7.5 450 Continue straight on Santa Cruz Ave.

Alameda de las Pulgas L 2.2 7.6 450 Bear left onto Alameda de las Pulgas at the "Y".

CA84 (Woodside Rd.) L 1.7 9.8 450 Climb up under I-280.

Whiskey Hill Rd. L 1.4 11.5 740

Sand Hill Rd. R 0.8 12.9 750

Portola Rd. R 0.8 13.7 860 Keep left on Portola Rd. at Mountain Home Rd.

CA84 (La Honda Rd.) L 9.5 14.5 950 First major climb followed by long, gradual descent.

Entrada Way L 0.2 24.0 1970 Short detour to rest stop.

Rest Stop L 0.0 24.2 2030 Rest Stop (Closes at 12 Noon)

Entrada Way R 0.2 24.2 2030

CA84 (La Honda Rd.) L 0.6 24.4 2040

Pescadero Rd. L 1.1 25.0 2040

Alpine Rd. S 4.0 26.1 2150 Begin the long climb back to Skyline Blvd.

Alpine Rd. L 3.5 30.1 3310 Keep left.  Continue climbing Alpine Rd.

CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 6.6 33.6 4120 Water Stop (Closes at 3:20 PM)

Saratoga Gap Rest Area L 0.0 40.2 4910 Lunch Stop (Closes at 4 PM)

CA35 (Skyline Blvd.) R 0.0 40.2 4910

CA9 (Big Basin Way) R 7.5 40.2 4910 Begin long descent to Saratoga.  Stay in control!

Saratoga-Sunnyvale Rd. L 2.4 47.7 4920 Return to Gunn High School on city streets.

Prospect Rd. L 0.5 50.1 4950

South Stelling Rd. R 1.5 50.6 4990

McClellan Rd. L 1.5 52.1 5000

Mira Vista Rd. R 0.1 53.6 5120

Santa Paula Rd. L 0.2 53.7 5120

Foothill Blvd. R 7.2 53.9 5150
Continue on Foothill Expressway all the way to 
Arastradero Rd.

Arastradero Rd. R 0.1 61.1 5190

Gunn H.S. Main Entrance L 0 61.2 5190 Done!


